
Cooper
Varsity Football Roster

School: Cooper Class: 5A District: 5
Head Coach: Randy Borchers Superintendent: Randy Poe
Work Phone: 859-384-4534 Principal: Michael Wilson

FAX: (859) 384-5049 Athletic Director: Randy Borchers
Mascot Name: Jaguars Enrollment:
School Colors: Maroon and Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: James D Hyder 
Assistant Coach: James Michael 
Assistant Coach: Jim Rudd 
Assistant Coach: Bob Burnett 
Assistant Coach: Cory M Franklin (Position Coach - Defensive Line, Position Coach -
Offensive Line)
Assistant Coach: Mark Csolkovits, Jr. 
Assistant Coach: Justin Earsing 
Assistant Coach: Jacob Delph 
 (other): Steve Langley, Sr.
 (other): Chuck Hendrix

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
36 36 Payton Abner 5' 10" 155 RB LB Fresh.
85 85 Tony Adams 5' 1" 111 WR DB Fresh.
28 28 Jamison Armstong 5' 11" 185 RB DB Soph.
17 17 Dylan Battista 5' 9" 155 WR DB Soph.
73 73 Jacob Belcher 5' 8" 321 OL DL Fresh.
60 60 Ryan Bravo 5' 8" 212 OL DL Fresh.
32 32 Avery Bricking 6' 0" 175 RB LB Junior
76 76 Reece Bricking 6' 3" 260 OL DL Junior

Ricky Brooks 5' 6" 187 Senior
24 24 Tyler Brooks 5' 11" 180 WR LB Senior
14 14 Nathan Brown 5' 11" 143 QB DB Fresh.
53 53 Chris Burch 5' 11" 270 OL DL Junior
42 42 Jacob Cahill 5' 9" 165 RB LB Junior
56 56 Taylor Centers 6' 2" 245 OL DL Senior
31 31 A. J. Collins 5' 11" 190 RB LB Senior
62 62 Jonah Cook 6' 1" 215 OL DL Soph.
27 27 Torey Cordell 5' 4" 130 RB DB Fresh.
70 70 Jason Doerman 5' 11" 195 OL DL Senior
51 51 Jacob Faris 6' 3" 297 OL DL Junior
74 74 Aaron Froelicher 6' 1" 290 OL DL Junior
12 12 Cory Fussinger 6' 2" 165 WR DB Junior
10 10 Kyle Henderson 6' 1" 170 WR LB Junior
26 26 Cole Hicks 5' 7" 125 RB DB Fresh.
20 20 Tyson Jackson 5' 6" 133 WR DB Fresh.
87 87 Dylan Kein 5' 10" 178 OL DL Fresh.
66 66 Aiden Keller 5' 4" 145 OL LB Fresh.
75 75 Seth Keller 5' 4" 145 OL DL Fresh.
35 35 Ty Keller 5' 8" 155 RB DB Junior
15 15 Tanner Kissel 5' 8" 150 WR DB Junior
47 47 Jacob Kuchar 5' 10" 180 WR DB Fresh.

(continued next page)
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Cooper
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
4 4 Will Ludwig 6' 0" 205 TE DE Junior

25 25 Ricky Martin 5' 8" 155 RB LB Senior
84 84 Christian McClure 6' 2" 185 TE DL Senior
88 88 Josh Michael 6' 3" 190 TE DL Senior
61 61 Austin Miller 6' 2" 292 OL DL Fresh.
72 72 Dalton Mitchell 5' 10" 194 TE DL Fresh.
54 54 Dustin Mitchell 6' 1" 205 OL DL Senior
9 9 Jordan Monroe 5' 1" 194 QB DB Fresh.
8 8 Aaron Morgan 5' 9" 150 WR DB Junior
7 7 Tyler Morris 5' 10" 190 QB DB Senior

34 34 Devin Murray 5' 10" 140 RB DB Soph.
50 50 Jacob Neumann 6' 0" 195 OL DL Junior
57 57 Zach Neumann 6' 0" 225 OL DL Senior
44 44 Max Oakley 5' 10" 140 RB DB Junior
33 33 Justin Parks 5' 8" 140 RB DB Fresh.
80 80 Parth Patel 6' 1" 160 TE DB Junior
18 18 Richie Pauls 5' 11" 150 WR DB Junior
83 83 Erik Pavek 6' 1" 167 TE DL Fresh.
2 2 Billy Prickett 5' 11" 150 QB DB Soph.

19 19 Clay Ramey 6' 1" 200 TE DE Soph.
38 38 Peyton Ratliff 5' 7" 140 WR DB Junior
77 77 Travis Reeves 5' 8" 210 OL DL Soph.
46 46 Ryan Richardson 5' 11" 190 RB LB Junior
43 43 Kyle Sand 5' 9" 175 RB DL Fresh.
65 65 Phillip Schafer 6' 2" 275 OL DL Soph.
58 58 Andrew Shelton 6' 4" 225 OL DL Senior
63 63 Stephen Shelton 5' 7" 180 OL LB Soph.
64 64 Tyler Slach 5' 8" 175 OL DL Soph.
43 43 Elliott Smith 5' 8" 167 RB DL Fresh.
16 16 Spencer Stocker 5' 10" 130 WR DB Soph.
21 21 Kagan Strok 5' 9" 175 WR DB Senior
78 78 Justin Tudor 6' 1" 270 OL DL Senior
3 3 Logan Turner 5' 11" 195 PUNTER KICKER Junior

52 52 Mitchell Vail 5' 11" 180 OL DL Senior
23 23 Austen Vance 6' 0" 175 RBI LB Junior
11 11 Dylan Vanlandingham 6' 4" 175 WR DB Senior
55 55 Matt Walsh 5' 9" 155 OL DL Soph.
82 82 Marcus Watson 5' 11" 192 TE DL Fresh.
20 20 Randy Wiseman 5' 2" 116 WR DB Fresh.
67 67 Anthony Wood 5' 8" 250 OL DL Soph.
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Assistant Coach: James D Hyder 
Assistant Coach: James Michael 
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Ricky Brooks 5' 6" 187 Senior

2 2 Billy Prickett 5' 11" 150 QB DB Soph.
3 3 Logan Turner 5' 11" 195 PUNTER KICKER Junior
4 4 Will Ludwig 6' 0" 205 TE DE Junior
7 7 Tyler Morris 5' 10" 190 QB DB Senior
8 8 Aaron Morgan 5' 9" 150 WR DB Junior
9 9 Jordan Monroe 5' 1" 194 QB DB Fresh.

10 10 Kyle Henderson 6' 1" 170 WR LB Junior
11 11 Dylan Vanlandingham 6' 4" 175 WR DB Senior
12 12 Cory Fussinger 6' 2" 165 WR DB Junior
14 14 Nathan Brown 5' 11" 143 QB DB Fresh.
15 15 Tanner Kissel 5' 8" 150 WR DB Junior
16 16 Spencer Stocker 5' 10" 130 WR DB Soph.
17 17 Dylan Battista 5' 9" 155 WR DB Soph.
18 18 Richie Pauls 5' 11" 150 WR DB Junior
19 19 Clay Ramey 6' 1" 200 TE DE Soph.
20 20 Tyson Jackson 5' 6" 133 WR DB Fresh.
20 20 Randy Wiseman 5' 2" 116 WR DB Fresh.
21 21 Kagan Strok 5' 9" 175 WR DB Senior
23 23 Austen Vance 6' 0" 175 RBI LB Junior
24 24 Tyler Brooks 5' 11" 180 WR LB Senior
25 25 Ricky Martin 5' 8" 155 RB LB Senior
26 26 Cole Hicks 5' 7" 125 RB DB Fresh.
27 27 Torey Cordell 5' 4" 130 RB DB Fresh.
28 28 Jamison Armstong 5' 11" 185 RB DB Soph.
31 31 A. J. Collins 5' 11" 190 RB LB Senior
32 32 Avery Bricking 6' 0" 175 RB LB Junior
33 33 Justin Parks 5' 8" 140 RB DB Fresh.
34 34 Devin Murray 5' 10" 140 RB DB Soph.
35 35 Ty Keller 5' 8" 155 RB DB Junior
36 36 Payton Abner 5' 10" 155 RB LB Fresh.
38 38 Peyton Ratliff 5' 7" 140 WR DB Junior
42 42 Jacob Cahill 5' 9" 165 RB LB Junior
43 43 Kyle Sand 5' 9" 175 RB DL Fresh.
43 43 Elliott Smith 5' 8" 167 RB DL Fresh.
44 44 Max Oakley 5' 10" 140 RB DB Junior
46 46 Ryan Richardson 5' 11" 190 RB LB Junior
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Cooper
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
47 47 Jacob Kuchar 5' 10" 180 WR DB Fresh.
50 50 Jacob Neumann 6' 0" 195 OL DL Junior
51 51 Jacob Faris 6' 3" 297 OL DL Junior
52 52 Mitchell Vail 5' 11" 180 OL DL Senior
53 53 Chris Burch 5' 11" 270 OL DL Junior
54 54 Dustin Mitchell 6' 1" 205 OL DL Senior
55 55 Matt Walsh 5' 9" 155 OL DL Soph.
56 56 Taylor Centers 6' 2" 245 OL DL Senior
57 57 Zach Neumann 6' 0" 225 OL DL Senior
58 58 Andrew Shelton 6' 4" 225 OL DL Senior
60 60 Ryan Bravo 5' 8" 212 OL DL Fresh.
61 61 Austin Miller 6' 2" 292 OL DL Fresh.
62 62 Jonah Cook 6' 1" 215 OL DL Soph.
63 63 Stephen Shelton 5' 7" 180 OL LB Soph.
64 64 Tyler Slach 5' 8" 175 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Phillip Schafer 6' 2" 275 OL DL Soph.
66 66 Aiden Keller 5' 4" 145 OL LB Fresh.
67 67 Anthony Wood 5' 8" 250 OL DL Soph.
70 70 Jason Doerman 5' 11" 195 OL DL Senior
72 72 Dalton Mitchell 5' 10" 194 TE DL Fresh.
73 73 Jacob Belcher 5' 8" 321 OL DL Fresh.
74 74 Aaron Froelicher 6' 1" 290 OL DL Junior
75 75 Seth Keller 5' 4" 145 OL DL Fresh.
76 76 Reece Bricking 6' 3" 260 OL DL Junior
77 77 Travis Reeves 5' 8" 210 OL DL Soph.
78 78 Justin Tudor 6' 1" 270 OL DL Senior
80 80 Parth Patel 6' 1" 160 TE DB Junior
82 82 Marcus Watson 5' 11" 192 TE DL Fresh.
83 83 Erik Pavek 6' 1" 167 TE DL Fresh.
84 84 Christian McClure 6' 2" 185 TE DL Senior
85 85 Tony Adams 5' 1" 111 WR DB Fresh.
87 87 Dylan Kein 5' 10" 178 OL DL Fresh.
88 88 Josh Michael 6' 3" 190 TE DL Senior
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